



BEFORE THE CIVIL JUDGE JR.DN. AND JMFC, SELOO.

R.C.S./53/2022

Meghraj Krishnaji Raut

Vs

Subhash Lakshmanrao Bankar

Taking Adjournment

The above named most humbly begs to submit as under

That the instant matter is pending today board for evidence of defendant due to tje ill health of counsel of defendant no 1 and 2 unable to attend the court on today. in apsent of counsel defendant did not want adduce evidence therefore grant of adjournment on today in the interest of justice

PRAYER

It is therefore most humbly prayed that this Honble court may kindly be please grant of adjournment on today

Defendant

Subhash Lakshmanrao Bankar

Suresh Marotrao Wasekar

Taluka: --, District: Wardha

Date : 21-02-2026

Counsel for Applicant/ Defendant

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “**eCourts Services**” from Android or iOS.

Order:
Considering the
reason mentioned
in this application
last opportunity is
granted.